Explosionszeichnung Ib’ﬂ’eg @

OHTAKE OM26M Serie
OM26M35 OM26M40 OM26M50 OM26M60

A] [OM-26M] [A

MNo. Part Number Name of Part
B - Block "B" Assy
1 ZZM00363 |Binding Head Tapping Screw M2.6*8 Ni (10pcs)
2 ‘TPO11048#01 |Front Bottom Cover Assy (With Sticker)
3 TPO00906 'Front Cover Assy
4 ZZMO0D159 'Plus Truss Head Screw M2.6*3 Ni (10pcs)
5 TPO00905 Bit Guide Assy: OM-26M
6 ZZM00261 |Hex. Socket Head Bolt PW_ SW M2.6*5 (10pcs)
7 ‘TPOO0913 'Bit Guide Unit
8 TPODD914 'Bit Guide Attaching Unit
] ‘TPOO1002#03 | Front Sensor Detector LED (With Harness)
10 'RTF-5010 'LED Bezel
11 "TPOO01003#04 |LED Junction Cable
12 ZZM0O0160 'Plus Truss Head Screw M2.6*4 Ni (10pcs)
13 ‘TPO11049#01 |Outside Cover Assy
14 ‘TPOO1002#05 |Power Switch (With Hamess)
15 TPOO1002#06  |Power Plug (With Harness)
16 TPOOD711 'Upper Lid

Hotline: +49 89 899 3666 www.imotec.de




Explosionszeichnung

imotec

OHTAKE OM26M Serie

OM26M35 OM26M40 OM26M50

[OM-26M]

OM26M60

Mo Part Nurmber Mame of Parl
[+ - Block "C Assy
O | |TPO11031 [ Mator Bracket Unit
| | TPO40620201 | Escaper Unit:OM2-26M M2.0
TPO40620#02 | Escaper UnitOM2-26M M2.3
TROA06I0R3 | Fscaper Unit OM2-26M M2 &
TPOAD620#04 | Escaper Uni:OM2-26M M3.0
TPOA0620#05 | Escaper UnitOM2-26M M3.5
"TPOA0620#06 | Escaper Und OM2-26M M40
TPO4DEX0#0T  |Ezcaper Unit:OMZ-26M ME0
TPO40620#08 | Escaper Unit:OM2-26M MG.0
#2 TPOO0E20801 | Escaper Unt: OM-26M M2.0
w2 TPOO0620#02 | Escaper UnitOM-26M M2.3
#2 TPOOOG20#03  |Escaper Unit:OM-26M M2 5
52 TPOD0620#04 | Escaper Unit OM-26M M3.0
2 TPO00G20405 | Escaper Unit OM-26M M2 5
%2 TPOD0GZ0#06 | Escaper Unit:OM-26M M4.0
#2 TPOODG20#0T | Escaper Unit:OM-26M MS.0
|z TPOD0B2006 | Escaper Und OM-26M M6
1 TEK&1011 Drive Beli(ps-285)
2 | zzmoo0ze |Pan Head Screw PW.SW M2.6° (10pcs)
3 TPOO0S0S Extenton Sprng
[ & | WNSBOAEE | Bush Drving Gear Large 3
S ZZM00510 E-Type Snap Ring E-3 {10pcs)
6 | TPOD040Y | Stanless Spacer
T Z7M00055 Pan Head Screw PW.SW M26'B
Locsaenng Prevenbion (10pes)
™ | J— |Pan Fead Screw PW SW M377
Loosening Prevention {10pes)
a | [TPO11033 | Sobencid Unit
10 | TPOMOO3#15 | Solenoxd Junchon Cable
11 | | TPO11034 | Escaper Fixing Unit
12 ==X Coated Clip(10pcs)
|3 OMMZ0SET  |Rail set M2.0
3 OMM23SET | Rail set M2.3
OMMZ2GSET | Rail set M2.6
13 [H2OMM30SET  [Raisel M30
3 OMM3RSET  |Hailsel M3 5
OMM4DSET | Rail set M40
%3 OMMEDSET | Rail set M5.0
53 OMMBEOSET | Rail set M6 0
14 | [TPOTIOE | Presser Plate Unit
15 ZZN00100 Plus Countersunk Head Screw M2.5°5 (10pcs)
16 | TPO00aDY | Compression Spring
17 TPOOOTORE Presser Plate #2
18 | ZZM00261 | Hex_ Socket Head Bolt PW,SW M2 £'S (10pcs)
19 | [ TPOUT003#14 | Sensor Junclion Cable-Front Sensor
| TPONOIEENZ | Sensor Junclion Cable-Onigin Sensor 1
21 | TPODMOD3#08 | Mator Junction Cable
2 TPOO0S0S Brush Assy
73 | | TPO%05ES | Brush Bracket
34| TRONSS0 |Brush
25 | [TPO30389 | Brush Holding Plate
26 ZZM01008 Hex. Sockat Haad Bolt PW,SW M26°10 {10pcs)
| TPOT1011#01 | Passing Plate:OM20-30 M2.0-3.0 |
o _TPOT1011#02 | Passing Plate:OM35-40 M3.54.0
TPOT1071#03 | Passing Plate:OMS0 ME 0
TPO11011#04 | Passing Plate: OMB0 ME.0
28 | [ZPVOM0OT#1B | SPM Board For OM
E) cs-1 Coated Clip(10pcs)
30| [ZPVOND0T#0E | Main Circul Board Far OM
" TPOOM002%07 | Signal Junction Cable
Z | TPOO1003#10 | Power Junction Cable
33 | TPOMOD3&11 | Jumper Connector
H TPOOTNEFTE | Signal Hamess
3 | [TPO40TDN | Pully Gover
36 | ZZM00028 | Pan Head Scraw PW.SW M2.6°5 (10pcs)

Hotline: +49 89 899 3666

www.imotec.de




Explosionszeichnung

imotec

OHTAKE OM26M Serie
OM26M35 OM26M40 OM26M50 OM26M60

[OM-26M] <« OM-26R >

No. Part Number Mame of Part
1 TPO11032 Magnet Arm Unit
2 ZZM00397 'Plain Washer M6 (10pcs)
3 ZZM00536 'C-Type Snap Ring Nominal 6 (10pcs)
4 ‘TPO00407 'Magnetic Arm Spring
5 TPOO0508 'Roller Arm: Press-fit
6 ‘"TPOO00461 'Separating Rail
7 'ZZM00102 |Plus Countersunk Head Screw M2.6°8 (10pcs)
8 TPO11039 'Brush Shaft Assy
9 ZZM00512 'E-Type Snap Ring E-6 (10pcs)
10 TPO11310 'Scraper Left (t1.0)
11 ‘TP0O91202 'Scraper Right
12 ZZMO0157 Plus Truss Head Screw M2*3 Ni (10pcs)
13 TM-K&W 'Rubber Foot
14 ' TPOO00701 iFi'.ight Wall 5
15 ZZN00120 Plus Couns=rsunk Head Screw M2°4 M| Fiating Loosensss Prevenson (10pcs)
16 TPO00904 | Fixing Bolt

Hotline: +49 89 899 3666 www.imotec.de



 Eotosionssconung __HTIOIOC

OHTAKE OM26M Serie
OM26M35 OM26M40 OM26M50 OM26M60

D [OM-26M] < OM-26R > [D]

No. Part Number Mame of Part
1 TPO11040 'Motor Bracket (With Shaft)
2 TPOD1002#17  Main Motor (With Hamess)
3 Z7MO0620 Pan He_ad Scraw F‘_W,SW M3*7
Loosening Prevention (10pcs)
4 ' TPO00509 ' Driving Pulley
5 Z7M00388 Hex. S-:_ur.het Head _Screw M4*8
|Loosening Prevention (10pcs)
6 TPOY909582 Roller: Brush Driving Shaft

Hotline: +49 89 899 3666 www.imotec.de



Explosionszeichnung

imotec

OHTAKE OM26M Serie
OM26M35 OM26M40 OM26M50 OM26M60

[OM-26M]

No. Part Number Name of Part
TPO20806#05 |Stopper Assy M2.0:S5IES20
TPO20806#06 | Stopper Assy M2.3:SIES23
'TPO20806%07 |Stopper Assy M2.6:SIES26
E ' TPO20806#08 | Stopper Assy M3.0:SIES30
TPO20806#09 | Stopper Assy M3.5:5IES35
TPO20806#10 | Stopper Assy M4.0-SIES40
'TPO20806%11 |Stopper Assy M5.0:SIES50
‘TPO20806#12 | Stopper Assy M6.0:SIESE0
1| TPO40622 |Escaper Dnving Unit:OM2-26M
w2 TPOO00618 Escaper Driving Unit{M)
| TPOD0OG0B#05 |Escaper Guide Right M2.0:SIEM20
‘TPOO0608#06 | Escaper Guide Right M2.3:SIEM23
'TPOO0B08#07 | Escaper Guide Right M2 &:SIEM26
= ' TPOD0608#08 | Escaper Guide Right M3.0-SIEM30
TPOO0608#09 | Escaper Guide Right M3.5:SIEM35
‘TPOO00608#10 | Escaper Guide Right M4.0:SIEM40
‘TPOO0B08#11 | Escaper Guide Right M5 0:SIEM50
"TPOO0G08#12 | Escaper Guide Right M5 .0:SIEMG0
3 ZZM00060 iF"an Head Screw PW(s),SW M2.6"5 (10pcs)
4 ZZMO0E14 Plus Countersunk Head Screw M2_6*5, Nylok (10pcs)
5 TPOO0G22 Front Sensor Unit
6 [ ZZMO002611 |Hex. Socket Head Bolt PW,SW M2.6*5 (10pcs)
'TPOO0B04#05 |Escaper-M2.0 SIE20
TPO00604#06 |EscaperM2.3 SIE23
‘TPO00604#07 |EscaperM26 SIE26
7 ' TPOO0E04#08 | Escaper:M3.0 SIE30
TPOO0604#09 | Escaper:M35 SIE3S
TPO00604#10 |EscaperM4.0 SIE40
"TPOODE04#11  |Escaper-M5.0 SIESD
'TPOD0604#12 |Escaper-M&.0 SIEGD
8 ZZM00071 Pan Head Screw PW(s),5W M2*8 Ni (10pcs)
] "TPOO1002#13  |Front Sensor (With Harness)
10 NSR08621 |Light Receiver Slit Plate
11 'NSB02125 | Adjusting Screw

Hotline: +49 89 899 3666

www.imotec.de




 Eotosionssconung __HTIOIOC

OHTAKE OM26M Serie
OM26M35 OM26M40 OM26M50 OM26M60

F [OM-26M] F

MNo. Part Number Mame of Part

TPO20812#05 |Escaper Guide Left{With Flange):M2.0
‘"TPO20812#06 |Escaper Guide Left(With Flange):M2.3
TPO20812#07 |Escaper Guide Left(With Flange):M2.6
:TPGE{]BQ#DE :Escaper Guide Left(With Flange):M3.0
TPO20812#09 |Escaper Guide Left(\With Flange):M3.5
‘TPD20812#10 |Escaper Guide Left(With Flange):M4.0
)
)

TPO20812#11 jEscaper Guide Left(With Flange):M5.0
TPO20812#12 |Escaper Guide Left{With Flange):M&.0

2 ' ZZM0D0394 'Plain Washer M3 (10pcs)

3 'TPD20804 |E-Stopper Spring Stopping Screw Assy
4 'TPO20803 'E-Stopper Spring Holding Assy

5 TPO91101 'E-Stopper Spring

6 "TPOO00512 'E-Stopper

Hotline: +49 89 899 3666 www.imotec.de



